N N

Hello Friend, W

Thank you for being one of our customers. We love our customers, if you

need us, we will always be here.

The chair comes with product warranty service. If there is any problem with
the chair, please contact our after-sales service immediately, and believe
that they will provide you with a satisfactory solution. If the chair meets

your needs, welcome to share your feelings on Wayfair.

This assembly guide is equipped with installation instructions in four
languages. To ensure that your assembly process goes smoothly, please

follow the assembly instructions.

If you have any other problem, please contact us ASAP. We will provide

you the best after sales services.

Sincerely,

After-sales Service Team

PRODUCT

INSTALLATION

SIZE:63*62*91.5(99.5)CM

Model: M76

GUIDE



User Manual
Pa rtS liSt (The size will be according to regular measurements; One more as a backup)

Installation and commissioning
1. Installation and commissioning.

2. Check whether the parts are complete and damaged.

3. Choose a spacious and clean site when assembling. Paper is laid flat on the gﬂ%
ground to prevent parts from colliding with the ground during installation.

4. Use a soft flannel to remove the dirt on the furniture surface after installation. DO NOT wipe
the furniture with a rag with gravel.

1.Please use on the flat floor and one chair can only bear one person's weight; @ % R

2.To avoid using the wrong screws, please fix all the screws before tightening

them;
q ' ion: ift: : scre measure  the
Instrictions 3.Please don't let the child sit on the chair alone if he is under 5 year-old; Seat cushion:1pc Gas lift:1pc Hex wrench:1pc sa[ew lengh L#or easy

below Carefully 4.Please don't sit on the armrest, in case cause some danger; éggg é é@@@ @ assemble

5.Do not stand on the chair or use it as a ladder or footsteps;
6.Please don’ t put overweight on the chair, or used as trolley; Backrest screw(M635):4+1pcs Mechanism screw(M6*20):4+1pcs
m 7.Don” tusesharp or hooked objects to scrape the chair and do not get it close

to the fire;

8.To avoid any harm to your fingers, don’ tinsert them into the mechanism

while sitting .

% Functions (The size will be according to regular practice)

Castor:5pcs Base:1pc Mechanism:1pc Backrest:1pc

Notice: Before installa-
tion, pls classify the

5\* Assemble Introduction (The size will be according to regular measurements )

2 ]

____________ 0 Pgeszsmg the caster into the e Insert the gaslift to the base. wﬁﬁhiﬂ;ggha&igmzé)o tzﬁrsee\/f/ig

'Armrestcan' including the shim;  Pay

.......... ! berotated attention to the front and
T iup and down: back direction.
Lumbarsupport QW B—=FS Jy 000 T
rdepth &height |----------------- 7 -
__adjustment | TThefont
__________________________ ) L
' Rotate the handle to adjust : ‘Backrest tilt tension
ithe heightPulloutthehandle). .2  pgWe-----mmomooooooony iadjustment +T|ghten.
to adjust the backrest tiltPush| ' i-Loosen . . |
. in handle to lock backrest tilt
Fix the back plate to the Put the mechanism into
seat with _4pcs(M635) the gaslift and pull down
screws including the shim. e St

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 cm
TY YA YYTY YOy FTYSTTYEY [YTYURYCTL YCTYERYTY FAYCURTL AATTLITE EYYTVETYC) (AYSUIOITA AERUIYOTI EYORY

Notice: Before installation, pls classify the screw, measure the screw lengh for easy assemble




Benutzerhandbuch

Installation und Inbetriebnahme

1. Bitte lesen Sie alle Installationsanweisungen (Abbildung) vor der Installation sorgfaltig

durch, um die Installationsschritte und -methoden zu beherrschen.

2. Uberpriifen Sie, ob die Teile vollstandig und beschadigt sind.

3. Wahlen Sie beim Zusammenbau einen gerdumigen und sauberen Standort. Das

Papier wird flach auf den Boden gelegt, um zu verhindern, dass Teile wahrend der

Installation mit dem Boden kollidieren.

4. Entfernen Sie nach der Installation mit einem weichen Flanell den Schmutz auf der Mobeloberfléche.

Wischen Sie die Mobel NICHT mit einem Lappen mit Kies ab.

1.Bitte benutzen Sie es auf einem flachen Boden und der Stuhl kann nur das

. . Gewicht einer Person tragen;

Bitte lesen Siedie  [PRUNNELS Verwendung falscher Schrauben zu vermeiden, befestigen Sie bitte alle
folgenden Schrauben, bevor Sie sie festziehen;

NG T ERE 3-Bitte lassen Sie das Kind nicht allein auf dem Stuhl sitzen, wenn es unter 5

sorgfaltig durch.

Jahren ist;

4 Bitte setzen Sie sich nicht auf die Armlehne, falls Gefahr besteht;

5.Stellen Sie sich nicht auf den Stuhl und benutzen Sie ihn nicht als Leiter oder
Fultritt;

6.Bitte legen Sie kein Ubergewicht auf den Stuhl oder verwenden Sie ihn als
Trolley;

7.Verwenden Sie keine scharfen oder hakenférmigen Gegensténde, um den Stuhl
zu zerkratzen. Gehen Sie nicht in die Nahe des Feuers;

8.Fuihren Sie die Finger beim Sitzen nicht in den Mechanismus ein, um Ihre Finger
nicht zu verletzen.

% Funktionen (Die GroRe basiert auf regelmaRigen Tests)

: Die Armlehne
777777777 tkann aufund ab |
. gedreht werden !

| Drehen Sie den Griff,um die |
{HGhe anzupassenZiehen Sie den;
Griff heraus, um die Neigung
derRiickenlehne einzustellen |
Driicken Sie den Griff hinein, |

" Einstellung der i
<+ Neigun sspannung !

. derRuickenlehne |

! + Festziehen -Losen |

~um die Neigung der

Liste der Einzeltei le(Die GroRe basiert auf regelméRigen Tests )

==

Castor: 55tk Basis: 1pc

Sitzkissen: 1pc Gaslift: 1pc Sechskantschlissel: 1pc | dem Einbau anhand der

@@@@ g IELL & Schraubenlange, um die

Montage zu erleichtern.
Riickenplattenschraube (M6 * 35): 4+1St | Mechanismusschraube (M6 * 20):4+1St

Mechanismus: 1pc Riickenlehne: 1pc

Hinweis:  Klassifizieren
Sie die Schraube vor

‘\& Installationsanleitu N g (Die GroRe entspricht den reguldren Maken )

if

ol

=

Setzen Sie die Rolle in die o Setzen Sie den Gasheber in eBefestlgen Sie den Mechanismus

Basic. | e driicken. o Beefis afin, mit 4 (M6 * 20) Schrauben am
asis, indem Sie driicken die Basis ein Sltzklssen - icliiEn Sie st ere

Vorder- und Riickseite.

o Befestigen Sie die Riicken- Setzen Sie den Mechanis-

platte mit4 Schrauben (M6 * mus in den Gasheber.

35) am Sitz. Ziehen Sie die Armlehne
nach unten.

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 cm
YT IYTTY YL YO FYYTYEYe] [RTTUNTITA TETLITIT] FYYRUNTEY (XNTANTITLYETTENIE) ANYOUYRTA NRTUNYONI CYORY

Hinweis: Klassifizieren Sie die Schraube vor dem Einbau anhand der Schraubenlange, um die
Montage zu erleichtern.



Manuel utilisateur

Installation et mise en service

1. Veuillez lire attentivement toutes les instructions d'installation (figure) avant l'installation
pour maitriser les étapes et les méthodes d'installation.

2. Vérifiez si les pieces sont completes et endommagées. %
3. Choisissez un site spacieux et propre lors de |'assemblage. Le papier est posé a plat

sur le sol pour empécher les pieces d'entrer en collision avec le sol pendant 'installation.

4. Utilisez une flanelle douce pourenlgverla saletgsurla surface du meuble apres l'installation. Roulette: 5pcs Base: 1pc Mécanisme: 1pc Dossier: 1pc
NE PAS essuyer les meubles avec un chiffon de gravier.

1.Veuillez l'utiliser sur un sol plat et la chaise ne peut supporter que le poids d'une @ % —

. o\
Liste de Pl1eCeS(lataille sera conforme aux mesures habituelles; une de plus a titre de sauvegarde)

. . personne; Remarque: Avant l'installa-
Veuillez lire L . ) L ) ) ) n
. 2.Pour éviter d'utiliser les mauvaises vis, veuillez fixer toutes les vis avant de les ~ P— i , - tion, veuillez distinguer les
lattentlv.emenf:| serrer: Siege: 1pc Elévation du gaz: 1pc Clé hexagonale: 1pc vis par leur longueur pour
es consignes de ; ) , L ) faciliter I .
sécurité (%i-dessous 3.Veuillez ne pas laisser I enfant seul sur la chaise s’ ila moins de 5 ans; gééé g aciliter assemblage
8 4.Veuillez ne pas vous asseoir surl’ accoudoir, au cas ou cela présenterait un

danger,
5.Ne vous tenez pas sur la chaise et ne ['utilisez pas comme échelle ou comme

Vis de la plaque arriere (M6 * 35): 4+1pcs | Vis de mécanisme (M6 * 20): 4 + 1 piece

marchepied;
m 6.Veuillez ne pas mettre de poids excessif sur la chaise ou étre utilisé comme chariot;

TN utilisezpasd’ objets tranchants ou crochus pour gratter le fauteuil et ne i\‘-‘ Assem b ler I ntrOd UCtiO N(la taille sera selon des mesures réguliéres)

I approchez pas prés du feu;
8.Pour éviter tout dommage aux doigts, ne les insérez pas dans le mécanisme en

position assise. 91 ﬁ |

% Fonctions (La taille sera conforme a la pratique habituelle) % ﬂ 9

Poussez les roulettes dans la Insérez |'élévateur a gaz a la Fixez le mécanisme au coussin

b 9 b & du siege avec 4 vis (M6 * 20) ;_

ase. ase. Faites attention a l'avant et
['arriere.

i L'accoudoir peut :

o — — O ! étretournéde
S A A S S y ‘ ' hautenbas |
. Réglage de laprofondeur i
et de la hauteur du support; === ---------=~ -
L lombaire
-/
_________________________ 5 oFixez la plaque arriére au Placez le mécanisme dans
Tournez la poignée pour régler | :—R—é_gia—g_e—cie_ Bieston ! siege avec 4 vis (M6 * 35). {:ascenzeqr a gaz. Abaissez
lahauteurTirezlapoignee © 2" = \Wp--oooooooo s 1 dinclinaison du dossier accoudoir
pour régler l'inclinaison du | i

dossierPoussez la poignée 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 cm
pour verrouiller l'inclinaison du L b oo oo bbb bodoo bbb non

,,,,,,,,,, dossier . . Remarque: Avant l'installation, veuillez distinguer les vis par leur longueur pour faciliter
['assemblage.




Manual de usuario

Instalacion y puesta en marcha
1. Lea atentamente todas las instrucciones de instalacion (figura) antes de la instalacion

para dominar los pasos y métodos de instalacion.

2. Compruebesilas piezas estan completas y dafiadas.

3. Elija unsitio espacioso y limpio cuando realice el montaje. El papel se deposita en el
suelo para evitar que las piezas choquen con el suelo durante la instalacion.

4. Use una franela suave para eliminar la suciedad en la superficie del mueble después
de la instalacion. NO limpie los muebles con un trapo con grava.

218 =\ o) A -E I Ep 1.Uselo en un piso plano y una silla solo puede soportar el peso de una persona;
instrucciones 2.Para evitar el uso de tornillos incorrectos, fijelos antes de apretarlos;
de seguridad 2 3.No deje que el nifio se siente solo en la silla si tiene menos de 5 afios;
4.Por favor, no se siente en el reposabrazos, en caso de causar algin peligro;
5.No se pare en lasilla ni la use como escalera o pasos;
6.Please don’ t put overweight on the chair, or used as trolley;
m 7.Por favor, no coloque sobrepeso en lasilla, o que se use como carro;
8.Para evitar cualquier dafio a sus dedos, no los inserte en el mecanismo
- mientras esta sentado.

continuacion

cuidadosamente

80 Funciones (El tamafio seré de acuerdo a la practica regular)

. Elreposabrazos
,,,,,,,,,, ' sepuede girar

_____________ , . haciaarribay
' Soporte lumbar . _hacia abajo
¢ austede ... ~ANVNE—""}/.-—/S »  TeemmEeeTEees
. profundidad
¢ yaltura |
Gire el asa para ajustarla i Ajuste de tension |

alturaTire del asa para ajustar:

lainclinacion del respaldo.
Empuje la manija para

bloguear la inclinacion del

+ deinclinacion del
' respaldo+ Apretar
' -Aflojar

________________________

L I Sta d e p | ezaS (el tamafio sera de acuerdo con las mediciones regulares; una mas como respaldo )

==

Rueda: 5 piezas Base: 1pc Mecanismo: 1pc Respaldo: 1pc
= —
Nota: prima dell'installazi-
. = one, distinguere le viti in
Asiento: 1pc Elevacion de gas: 1pc Llave hexagonal: 1pc base alla lunghezza per

facilitare il montaggio.

1l BEEE &

Tornillo de la placa posterior (M6 * 35): 4+1 pcs | Tornillo del mecanismo (M6 * 20): 4 + Lpcs

5\)'-4 Ensamblar Introduccion (El tamafio sera de acuerdo a las medidas regulares )

ol If

=

Presionando el lanzadoren la Inserte el elevador de gas en Fissare il meccanismoal cuscino
Qbasel g 9 Py v 8 del sedile con 4 viti (M6 * 20) ;

Prestare attenzione alla di.

A=

eFiJe la placa trasera al cojin Coloque el mecanismo en el
del asiento con 4 piezas de elevador de gas.Baje el
cufia pequefia (M6*35). reposabrazos.

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 0«
YT YTy FTYYY FYOTY FEYTIIRYT] ISTTYITT) [YYSUITITY (XYY TOTL (YTTYITTLRYUITIT] NTSUCTITI IYRTURNCTI (OO

Nota: Antes de la instalacion, distinga los tornillos segln longitud para facilitar el montaje.



